

MHNG140004882017



RCS NO.37/2017  
Manjulabai Vs. Ganpat and Otrs

**ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.89**  
**(PASSED ON 18/02/2025)**

- 1) This is an application for bringing the legal representative of the deceased plaintiff and deleting the name of the deceased plaintiff from the record.
- 2) The proposed plaintiff / applicant submitted that the plaintiff namely Manjulabai Nagoji Meshram died on 24.12.2024 leaving behind only one legal heirs i.e. said applicant Smt. Usharani Wd/o. Motilal Chinchodkar. The applicant is the daughter of the deceased plaintiff. Therefore, for the proper adjudication of the matter it is necessary to bring the legal heir of the deceased plaintiff on record.
- 3) The defendant filed say and strongly opposed the application and prayed for the rejection of the applicant.
- 4) On perusal of the record it appears that the suit is for the declaration, partition, separate possession and permanent injunction.

As considering the nature of the suit the right to survive. Moreover, this the application made within 90 days from the date of death of the plaintiff. As considering the facts and circumstances, application deserves to be allowed. Hence, I pass the following Order :-

## **ORDER**

1. Application at Exh.89 is hereby allowed.
2. Permission to granted to bring the legal heir of the deceased plaintiff Usharani Wd/o. Motilal Chinchodkar on record.
3. The proposed plaintiff to carry out the necessary amendment and file the amended copy on record within 14 days from the date of order.

Parseoni  
Dated :- 18/02/2025

(G.O. Wankhade)  
Civil Judge Junior Division, Parseoni